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Lincoln, Neb., June 1st, 1910,
To the Honorable Mayor and Members of the City Council, Lincoln,

Neb.

Gentlemen:—I take pleasure in submitting to you the Seventh
Annual report of the Auditor of the City of Lincoln, for the year ending
March 31, 1910.

: Respectiully submitted,
ROSCOE C. 0ZMAN,



CITY OF LINCOLN, NEBRASKA

POPULATION 47,500 ESTIMATED
32 Miles Paving 61 Miles Street Railway
71 Miles Water Mains 61,5 Miles Sewer

CITY OFFICIALS.
DON L. LOVE- e mmmmmmm mmemmm e mm e MY OF

B: A. GEORGE-~-c-mmeme—mmmmm e e President of Council
ROSCOE C. OZMAN - cermmm e e e City Clerk and Auditor
R MAWE - mmmm s m e s e e g Deputy City Clerk
A L. ROUSEY - e e e smmmm e m s o i o= Record Clerk
GEORGE DAYTON —--—moommmmmmmmmmmom oo ——o—mmmm City Treasurer
FW. HELWIG e Deputy City Treasurer
A, W, EASTERDAY —-ccmmmmmmm e Asgistant City Treasurer
ADNA DOBSON - mmmmmmmmm e S e e City Engineer
GEORGE BATES - cmmamemcmmmmm e m e e e Deputy City Engineer
BERT CHIPMAN e Ere A e Sewer Inspector
C. €. FLANSBURG - e e ————-City Attorney
LEONARD A. FLANSBURG- - Deputy City Attorney
JAMES A, SHEFFIELD e e Tax Commissioner
JAMES TYLER oo e e _Water Commisgsioner
P ). HENSLBY - e Street Commissioner
G. M. GORDON--—m——eemme e Agsistant Street Commissioner
G H. RIBEER - e Police Judge
JAMES MALONE- oo e e —————Chilef 0f Folice
e O ROHDE— e ——————Health Officer
H. U]EMMT__-__-_--_-__---__a---_---____-Ghmf of Fire Department
DR. JOHN 8. SPEALMAN-—cam e et City Physician

STANDING COMMITTEES.

Additions—E. H. Schroder, Hardy, Bauer.
Auditing—Pratt, Whitmore, Hoppe,
City Property—Praitt, Castle, George.
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Paving Repair—Cont.
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$1,812.98

POLICE FUND
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8,603.65
20,781.59
1,728.25
584.10



Police Fund—Cont.

Feecg uneclaimed —--ccemmmomsmmmmm e 93.45
License tBX --m-c—————mmmmmmm——————————— e 15.00
Transfer ———-————mm—mmmmm——m e 1,000.00
$ 32,746.04
Disbursements
[T 1 o AT ——————— e b LSl $ 14,468.86
Special police -—————mmommm— o 654.12
Maintenanee —————c— e ————— e 1,053.95
Y, SRS LRSSl Sl 338.36
Feeding prisoners ————————-——m—mmmmm=—ommmo————e £94.90
Qeneral repair — o e X 53.81
Miscellaneous -—-—-———=—————mmmm—mm—— e 4498
(DAl —— e e e e e 332.30
$ 17,841.28
Warrants paid —ococeommmmemmmm e $ 18,237.89
Warrants outstanding March 31, 1900-——————— - s 136311
Warrants issued - ———— e 17,841.28
Warrants outstanding March 31, 1910-——— - 966.50
$ 19,204.39 $ 19,204.30
Total receiptd ————cc——m——em e $ 32,746.04
Total warrants paid —————————— e 18,237.89
Treasurer's balalee ——-——---mmmmmmmmmm— e _ $ 14,508.15
Treasurer’s balanee ——— - ommm—mmmmmom $ 14,508.15
Less warrants outstanding ----——-—-----—ommm- 966.50
Auditor's balance ------ R Nl = $ 13,541.65
POLICE—Maintenance
Advt, bids for T Y AR TSNP L | 17
Auto hire cccemmmmmmmmm e s 6.00
Apbestos paper - - - - 20
BUnNting —-———-mmmmmmmmmmmm e e e 2.15
BIODTIIE e mmmmm e e 4.00
Bicyele repairs ——————-mmemmmmmmmmmm e 4.00
Badges -——-——-————smmmmm——mmme e 5.50
Brughes -—-—-———————=——————————m———— e 2.76
Cabinet ——cemm—emem e i 28.00
Carbolic acid ———--———-e e .50
Carpenter ---———cm=m——mmm——————e———m—es 2.65
Cork earpet —-——-cemmmmmmmmemm e 27.72
(01:7:% 1 v - U 11.50
Clock rent ——-———m—mmemmmmm e 13.00




Cup

Crash toweling ——--——-
Chamois skin --——----m—v A
Cartridge —-——-——-—-=———=mm
Door casing and hardware--—-——--—----——-
Disinfectant -——-———---—————-

Directory -—-----------—-
Blectric fixtures --—----—-—
Electric lamp --——---—————- S

Flaging - £ i

Gas tubing -—-—————-—-—————mm=-—mmmm—m=ms
Harness repair ———--——-—-———--——-——==—======
Horse shoeing ——--———-——-—mm——m=——mm==-=
Hand cuffs - ——— e ————
HASpPs ——-————mmm——= S

TRABY o mmmmm—mmm e
Jail repair ——--———————-
Jall register -—---————---cemm——mm—mm——mno-
Jail blanks ——--- e smaenenT =
Light ——-———-——-~-
Livery -————---ommmmm——e ¥
Laundry o p—
Letters and globe s -
Looking £lass ———————————e- e
Liniment -—---——--m-mm = —m ==
Lumber - ~4% Seiiiinl R S—
News and Journal ——— oo memeee
Matches ————————= S e o
Manuseript —————-—-—-——————==——-=m==mmm——=
ﬂﬂ _____ S e .

I’J:umhers friend -—————=—- el Wi
; ’,Pm;t eards e e o o
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Police Fund—Cont.

15
5.00
80
6.75
8.30
15.00
5.00
2.75
7.10
50
6.71
L75
50
6.50
10.60
10.75
30
3.00
10.09
14.00
35.50
148.72
13.00
11.45
1.50
2.00
2.15
6.27
2.60
.50
12.50
6.53
9.38
257.91
5.35
1.00
2.50
1.35
3.00
25
15
11.25
10,00
15.50
2.15
5.00
45
1.00
1.65
20
10.10
114,71
6.70
1.80




Police Fund—Cont.

GhAAES  ——-emmm— e mm————————— 5.07
GHOW CABEE —m--—mmmmmmm—mmmmmm s = 4,50
Storing stoves --—-——--——-————e———smmm——m= 17.50
Qand and ecement-————————-———-———————--- 1.30
SHOVEl —mmsmc———mmm——cm e mm e mem e .36
SPONEES —--—-———mm—=m—=m———=mmsms— oo 1.66
Scrateh pads ——-——-—-————mm—mmmm s m s 1.59
PABID. —mmmmmmmmm e e S e 3.00
TOWelS —c————mmmm——mmmm— e o= 22.50
Telegrams ———————e———v - 16.69
Toilet PAPEr ———-—=---——— === === 6.75
Whiskey as evidence-—--——----=- sm-—-==== 7.50
WHAZON TeDAIT —-—cmmmmmmmmmmm o s . B.50

$1,053.95

ROAD FUND
Receipts
Balance March 31, 1909 er- ; - S 4,112.30
) 771 eSS £ L 21.04
Occupation 18X oo 1,805.01
Safe Of @IFT —coamms e e e 143.40
County treasurer ———-————-=———mm—————m————eo—== 8,389.00
Poll taX ——-e-——mmmmm e mmm e 7,134.00
Use of street and walk——-—————- e 212.30
TPANBPET ——————e— e e 5,000.00
Cireus licenses ———- - mmm e 560.00
Plumber’'s licenges --—--————————————————m—————— 235.00
Miscellaneous -—————————————- - 3 275.85
Opening street ————-——-em—meemmmmmmmm oo 200.00
Pool table licensSes ——— - —————ccmmmm—mmm e m e 1,485.00
Theatre licenses --———-————mmmo—mmemmmmm———m——— 100,00
Hotel TUNNErE ———-—==—e———mm—————mm—————m e 15.00
Shooting gallery -——--———————mm—sm—mmmmmmm——eome 95.00
Dishursements

Cleaning ——--——-—m—smmmm——m = o = $ 12,211.25
Grading ——-r=m—m——mmmmmm e m e m e e 6,194.78
MAINtenaANee - ——mmmmmeesmsemsmmm——es—m— e 798.43
SUPDHES - e m e s 1,672.13
CIOSSINES —--ommmmmmmmmemmmmmm o mo o 229 28
a1k o7 o7 P E———————— R LRl S 213.76
QUHEIE —ommemmmmm e e 38.11

$ 29,812.90
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